

To: All Members of Asian Bowling Federation and World Bowling

Dear President/General Secretary,

Greetings from Macao China Bowling Association

On behalf of Macao China Bowling Association, we have the pleasure of inviting you and your team to participate in the 2019 Macao China International Open Tenpin Bowling Championships which will be held from June 14 to 22, 2019 at the Bowling Center located at Avenida da Nave Desportiva, COTAI.

The tournament is sanctioned by Asian Bowling Federation/World Bowling and will be conducted under World Bowling's Rules and Regulations. The 2019 Macao China Open is an Asian Ranking Tournament and will serve as the qualifying round of the ABF Tour Macau 2019 leg that will take place on June 23, 2019. The top 16 men and top 8 women in the Open Masters Final will be eligible to participate in the ABF Tour Macau leg.

The official hotel is Grand Dragon Hotel, please find the Reservation Form as attached.

Local transportation will be arranged between Airport/Ferry Terminal, Official Hotel and Bowling Center. Attached please find Format and Squad Times for your download. Please contact us at Tel: (853) 6626 6121, Fax: (853) 2895 0211 or Email: john.macaubowling@gmail.com.

You may also log onto our website www.macauchinabowling.org for more information.

Yours truly

Winston Chan Vice President